

# Shashijit Infraprojects Limited

Construction Engineers

T:+91 260 2432963, 78786 60609 E: info@shashijitinfraprojects.com W: www.shashijitinfraprojects.com

1<sup>st</sup> August, 2018

To, The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code : 540147 Security ID : SHASHIJIT

Subject : Regulation 30 (Disclosure of Information) - SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith the Intimation to Shareholders regarding notice received under Section 7A of the Employees Provident Funds and Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1952 from Provident Fund Department.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours Faithfully, For SHASHIJIT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

(MANTHAN D. SHAH) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer MEMBERSHIP NO. A42509





# Shashijit Infraprojects Limited

T : +91 260 2432963, 78786 60609 E : info@shashijitinfraprojects.com Construction Engineers W: www.shashijitinfraprojects.com

1<sup>st</sup> August, 2018

To,

**Investors and Employees** Shashijit Infraprojects Limited Plot No. 209, Shop No. 23, 2nd Floor, Girnar Khushboo Plaza, GIDC, Vapi-396195, Gujarat, India

## Subject : Intimation Letter in respect of Notice received under Section 7A of the **Employees Provident Funds and Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1952**

#### Dear Investors,

The company would like to bring it to your kind notice that we have received Notice under Section 7A of the Employees Provident Funds and Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1952. As a part of process, a regular inspection was carried out by the enforcement officer and further communication were received from the desk of Assistant PF Commissioner for making enquiry. We have made our necessary representations through our PF consultants and have submitted the necessary documents as and when required and asked for by the Assessing Officer.

Please be informed that the matter is still under adjudication with the Assessing Officer under Section 7A for Assessment of Dues if any basis representation submitted and discussion held with the Assessing Officer.

Kindly take the same in your knowledge.

Thanking you all for being a part of SIPL Family.

### For SHASHIJIT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

(AJIT JAIN) **Chairman & Managing Director** DIN: 01846992

